

University of Lakki Marwat

District: Lakki Marwat (28420) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Pakistan)

Ph # 0969-511819, Fax- 510019, ulm_2017@outlook.com: Web site: www.ulm.edu.pk

TENDER NOTICE (05/2021)

The University of Lakki Marwat invites sealed bids on the basis of above/below on MRS 2020 KPK form eligible firms/contractors in accordance with Govt. of KP/KPPRA rules on single stage single envelope procedures for the following works. The bidders should have valid registration with Pakistan engineering council in relevant category, KPRA registration, NTN etc valid up to last date of calendar.

S.	Name of	Required	Estimated	Earnest	Period of	Pre-Bid	Last date	Date & time
No	work	Category	cost (M)	Money	completio	Meeting	and time of	of opening
		of PEC			n		submission	
		license						
1	Providing	C-6 &	1.45	2% on	As per	02-06-	08-06-2021	08-06-2021
	and fixing	above		estimat	work order	2021 at	at 11:30AM	at 12:00 PM
	barbed wire			ed cost		11:00A		
	fencing with					М		
	4 horizontal							
	& 2 cross							
	wires; with							
	PCC 1:4:8							
	base							

The bidding documents including BOQ, Tender form and detailed terms and conditions can be obtained from Directorate of Works, University of Lakki Marwat on payment of Rs.1,000/-(Non Refundable) in form of demand draft in favor of University of Lakki Marwat on any working day (Monday-Friday) during office hours. Tender documents are also available on University website www.ulm.edu.pk and KPPRA website. Sealed bids along with 2% earnest money (refundable) in shape of Bank Draft in the name of University of Lakki Marwat should reach to the office of the Deputy Director Works before 11:30 AM on 08-06-2021, through registered courier service and will be opened in the presence of the contesting firms or their authorized representatives and University Technical Committee on the same day at 12:00 PM in the Conference room of University of Lakki Marwat.The documents of the firm i.e. enlistment, CNIC, NTN,valid Pakistan engineering council license, KPRA registration etc should be available with the intending contractors. "Fencing of frontal area" must be written on envelope.

The authority reserves the right to accept/reject some or all bidders as per rules.

Registrar
University of Lakki Marwat
Phone # 0969-511819
Email: registrar@ulm.edu.pk